

Office of the Senate President

MEMORANDUM

TO: Obadiah Rutledge, Secretary of the Senate

FROM: Robert A. Wagner, Senate President

DATE: November 26, 2024

RE: Senate President's Appointment – Oregon State Council for Juvenile Supervision

Robert A. Wagner

Effective immediately, in accordance with ORS 417.030, I reappoint **Senator Floyd Prozanski** to the Oregon State Council for Juvenile Supervision.

Please contact the Senate President's Office at sen.robwagner@oregonlegislature.gov or 503-986-1600 with any questions

cc: Secretary of the Senate's Office

Chief Clerk's Office Capitol Club